

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 704 OF 2008

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.M.Popli, Adv.
Mr. Bhagmal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant is given four weeks' time to make available to the court the original file in which the application of the respondent's father for premature retirement was processed and decided and also the original file in which the respondent's application for compassionate appointment was rejected by the appellant.

List on 11.10.2011.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master